SELENIUM
RECTIFIERS
N
O
IS
I/~
Id
 3

altern.
Maximum
direct
grammes
input
voltage
current
(mA)
input
voltage
current
(mA)
Fig. a b
(firms) (Vrms)
Flat metal type rectifiers for radio
SR 250Y50 half-wave 250 50 200 40 3 8.5 12.5 10
SR 250Y85 half-wave 250 85 200 60 2 6 16.5 17
SR 250Y130 half-wave 250 130 200 90 1 6 14.5 32
SR 250B75 bridge 250 75 200 65 2 8.5 16.5 20
SR 250B100 bridge 250 100 200 85 2 8.5 16.5 20
SR 250B125 bridge 250 125 200 105 2 8.5 14 20
SR 250B150 bridge 250 150 200 130 1 6 14.5 3l
SR 125Y80 half-wave 125 80 100 60 3 6 12.5 8
SR 125Y100 half-wave 125 100 100 85 3 6.5 12.5 10
SR 125Y130 half-wave 125 130 100 100 2 6 16.5 17
SR 125Y180 half-wave 125 170 100 140 1 6 14 32
SR 125B85 bridge 125 85 100 70 3 8.5 12.5 10
SR 125B125 bridge 125 125 100 100 2 6.5 16.5 20
SR 125B160 bridge 125 160 100 130 2 8.5 16.5 20
5R 125B300 bridge 125 300 100 240 1 6 14 32
SR 125D50 voltage doubler 125 50 100 40 3 8.5 12.5 10
SR 125D75 voltage doubler 125 75 100 60 2 6 16.5 17
SR 125D90 voltage doubler 125 90 100 70 2 6 16.5 17
SR 125D110 voltage doubler 125 110 100 90 1 6 14 32
Radiator types for television
AA 220Y300 half -wave 220 300 175 220
4 140
(AA 110D300) doubler 110 30G 88 220
AA 220Y350 half-wave 220 350 175 260
5 140
(AA 110D350) doubler 110 350 88 260
AA 220Y400 half-wave 220 400 g 140
(AA 110D400) doubler
AA 250Y300 half-wave
110
250
400
300
4 140
(AA 125D300) doubler
AA 250Y350 half-wave
125
250
300
350
S 140
(AA 125D350) doubler 125 350
AA 250Y400 half-wave 250 400 6 140
(AA 125D400) doubler 125 400
Types for other current and voltage values can be offered on request.
Coding system:
SR = selenium rectifier - flat type
AA radiator type

96
4.591 4.
~_ I
60
AA 220 Y 300
(AA 110 D 300)
AA 250 Y 300
(AA 125 D 300)
N
  J
 —L_
M 1571
Fig.4.
REMARKS
The maximum output current of the selenium radiator type rectifiers
AA 22oY300 and AA 250Y300 is 300 mA. In half-wave circuits for
AA 110D300 AA 125II300
220/250 volt alternating input voltage the lugs with the indica-
tion + and - must be used, For voltage doubler circuits for
110/125 volt mains the alternating input voltage must be applied